
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

July 20, 2015 
 
 
 
 
Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois : 
       : 14-0514 
Petition for a Certificate of Public    : 
Convenience and Necessity, pursuant to  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
Section 8-406 of the Illinois Public Utilities  : 
Act, and an Order pursuant to Section   : 
8-503 of the Public Utilities Act, to Construct,  : 
Operate and Maintain a New High Voltage  : 
Electric Service Line in the Counties of   : 
Peoria and Knox, Illinois.    : 
 
 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Attached is a copy of the Proposed Order in the above matter.  It is being sent to you 
pursuant to Section 200.820 of the Commission's Rules of Practice (83 Ill. Adm. Code 
200.820). 
 
 Under Section 200.830 of the Rules, exceptions to the Proposed Order and replies 
thereto may be filed by the parties within the time periods established by the rule or such 
other times as fixed by the Administrative Law Judge.  The dates for filing exceptions and 
replies are fixed at August 3, 2015, and August 10, 2015, respectively. 
 
 The parties are reminded that pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.830 (b), substitute 
language is required to be included with exceptions when exception is taken as to a 
statement or finding of fact in the proposed order.  Briefs on exceptions not including such 
language shall be stricken. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:sc 
Administrative Law Judges Albers & Von Qualen 
 
cc: Ms. Kight-Garlisch – Finance  
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Edward C. Fitzhenry, Matthew R. Tomc, 
  Amanda Tesdall & Eric Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 
mailto:atesdall@ameren.com 
mailto:edearmont@ameren.com 
 
Albert D. Sturtevant, Rebecca Segal 
  & Hanna Conger 
Attys. for Ameren Transmission 
  Company of Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
200 W. Washington St.  
Springfield, IL 62701-1117  * 
mailto:bsheriff@ameren.com 
 
William M. Shay, Jonathan L. Phillips 
  & Leta Ryan 
Attys. for Intervenors  
Shay Phillips, Ltd.  
456 Fulton St., Ste. 255  
Peoria, IL 61602-1220  * 
mailto:wshay@shaylawgroupltd.com 
mailto:jphillips@shaylawgroupltd.com 
mailto:adminassistant@skplawyers.com 
 
G. Rodger Moon 
5617 N. Biltmore Ave.  
Peoria, IL 61614  * 
mailto:grmoon@comcast.net 
 
Randall W. Moon 
715 Sara Dr.  
Washington, PA 15301  * 
mailto:rwmjzm@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rob Humphreys & Steven Ramp 
Wild Rose Farm, Inc.  
1444 Knox Rd., 1250 N.  
Gilson, IL 61436  * 
mailto:rob.humphreys1@comcast.net 
mailto:stv.ramp@gmail.com 
 
Kellie J. & Trent Tomlinson 
9822 N. Thousand Dollar Rd.  
Brimfield, IL 61517  * 
mailto:nolineon74@gmail.com 
 
William M. & Carol McMurtry 
9900 N. Thousand Dollar Rd.  
Brimfield, IL 61517  * 
mailto:wm.mcmurtry@gmail.com 
 
Thomas G. Palmer 
14816 W. Winchester Dr.  
Brimfield, IL 61517  * 
mailto:palmhair@gmail.com 
 
John W. Kunkle 
13400 W. Schlink Rd.  
Brimfield, IL 61517  * 
mailto:jwkunkle@sbcglobal.net 
 
Charles Zelnio 
5 Colona Heights  
Colona, IL 61241  * 
mailto:zelniocharlesr@johndeere.com 
 
Brittany K. Toigo & R. Kurt Wilke 
Attys. for Intervenors  
Barber Segatto Hoffee Wilke & Cate  
831 E. Monroe St.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:bk@barberlaw.com 
mailto:wilke@barberlaw.com 
 
Janet & Matt Shipley 
1200 North  
1675 Knox Road 
Gilson, IL 61436  * 
mailto:tiedsranch@gmail.com 
 
Robert K. & Kathleen M. Sherman 
Landowner  
10327 W. Civil Defense Rd.  
Brimfield, IL 61517-9469  * 
mailto:sherman_keith@yahoo.com 
 
 



Service List – 14-0514 

 

  
 
* Active Parties 

 
 

- 2 - 
 

 
Everett L. Shissler 
Landowner  
617 N. Chesnut Dr.  
Elmwood, IL 61529  * 
mailto:everett71@frontier.com 
 
Jack Mason 
Bethany Baptist Church  
7422 N. Heinz Lane  
Edwards, IL 61528  * 
mailto:jackdi83@yahoo.com 
 
Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 
Senior Paralegal  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Greg Rockrohr, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 
 
John L. Sagone, Christine Ericson 
  & Matthew Harvey 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cericson@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
 
John D. Albers & Janis Von Qualen 
Administrative Law Judges  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 
 


